Part

platform sides small

platform sides large

platform center boss

platform support - straight bars
steps

platform L sections

platform center section

long posts

short post with acorn

fences

side tracery arch work
entrance tracery arch work
ribs for long posts

rib for short post - entrance rib
apex rib boss

clothe canopy

Qty Description

A A AN, 00N ", DN AaAaDN Ao

)]
(o]

2 boards hinged together - keep assembled

2 boards hinged together - keep assembled

round things with slots

lengths of 2" by 2" wood

2 treads high

L shaped plywood

shape - square plywood

the '8 th' is a short post

for the entrance

not 8 because 2 sides are open

8 in total, 2 can be left on the entrance arch

this spans 2 sides over the short post includes 2 tracery arch w
tongue on both ends

has hinge pin over the short post, tongue on other

2 wooden discs, 10 mm long bolt 5" 130 mm, washer & nut
the cover, in 2 transparent plastic bags, A4 label, all tided up w

Wt (Kg) Wt x Qty

4
5
0.2
0.6
10
17
5
2
04

AR aoaaNaN

32
40
0.2
24
10
68

Length
52" 1320 24" 610
66" 1680 24" 610

8" 200 diameter
27" 700

48" 1220 16 72" 420
91" 2310 48" 1220
32%" 830 327" 830
9 ft 2740 3 %" 90
54" 1370 3 %" 90
46" 1170 30" 760
52" 1330 12" 320
98" 2480 24" 610
81" 2070 14" 360
81" 2050 12" 300
17" 440 diameter

height / width thickness

B" 12
“B" 12
2" 55
2x2"
19" 485
1" 35
%" 18
diameter
diameter
" 20
6" 150
19" 500
" 12
" 12
3%" 90



