Part	Qty	Description	Wt (Kg)	Wt x Qty	Length	height / width	thickness
platform sides small	8	2 boards hinged together - keep assembled	4	32	52" 1320	24" 610	1/2 " 12
platform sides large	8	2 boards hinged together - keep assembled	5	40	66" 1680	24" 610	1/2 " 12
platform center boss	1	round things with slots	0.2	0.2	8" 200	diameter	2" 55
platform support - straight bars	4	lengths of 2" by 2" wood	0.6	2.4	27" 700		2 x 2"
steps	1	2 treads high	10	10	48" 1220	16 ½" 420	19" 485
platform L sections	4	L shaped plywood	17	68	91" 2310	48" 1220	1 ½" 35
platform center section	1	shape - square plywood	5	5	32 ½" 830	32 ½" 830	³⁄₄" 18
long posts	7	the '8 th' is a short post	2	14	9 ft 2740	3 ½" 90	diameter
short post with acorn	1	for the entrance	0.4	0.4	54" 1370	3 ½" 90	diameter
fences	6	not 8 because 2 sides are open	2	12	46" 1170	30" 760	½" 20
side tracery arch work	6	8 in total, 2 can be left on the entrance arch	1	6	52" 1330	12" 320	6" 150
entrance tracery arch work	1	this spans 2 sides over the short post includes 2 tracery arch w	7	7	98" 2480	24" 610	19" 500
ribs for long posts	7	tongue on both ends	1	7	81" 2070	14" 360	1⁄2" 12
rib for short post - entrance rib	1	has hinge pin over the short post, tongue on other	1	1	81" 2050	12" 300	1⁄2" 12
apex rib boss	1	2 wooden discs, 10 mm long bolt 5" 130 mm, washer & nut	4	4	17" 440	diameter	3 ½" 90
clothe canopy	1	the cover, in 2 transparent plastic bags, A4 label, all tided up w	4	4			
	58			213			